
Your 
MY FOUR WHEELS  
career and training  
fee options



REFUNDABLE OPTIONS (Route 1)

OPTION A 	              Refundable with Stage Payments

Upfront Fee:	 £1,000 payable on the day of enrolment, 		
	 followed by 8 monthly instalments of £250 		
	 (totalling £3,000).

Franchise Term:	 Two years from the date you qualify  
	 (i.e. upon passing the Part 3 exam)

Trainee Licence:	 Precedes your main contract and allows you to start 	
	 work sooner at a franchise fee of £125 per week.

Weekly Franchise Fee:	 £99.61 per week (including VAT) for the 		
	 two-year term. This structure allows for a 		
	 partial course fee refund of £2,640 by the 		
	 end of year two.

Renewal Terms:	 You have the automatic right to renew upon 		
	 request, ensuring continuity in your role with us.	
Ideal For:	 Those who prefer to spread training costs while still 	
	 receiving the majority of the course fee back by the 	
	 end of year two.

OPTION B	              Refundable with Subsidy

Upfront Fee:	 Discounted rate of £2,640 (normally £3,000), 	
	 payable in full on the day of enrolment.	
Franchise Term:	 Two years from the date you qualify  
	 (i.e., upon passing the Part 3 exam).	
Trainee Licence:	 Precedes your main contract and allows you to start 	
	 work sooner at a franchise fee of £125 per week.	
Weekly Franchise Fee:	 £99.61 per week (including VAT) for the two-year 	
	 term. This provides a full refund of the £2,640 	
	 course fee by the end of year two.	
Renewal Terms:	 You have the automatic right to renew upon  
	 request, providing long-term job security.	
Ideal For:	 Those seeking a shorter contract term, full course 	
	 fee refund, and an upfront payment discount of 	
	 £260. Frequently regarded as our best-value option.



NON REFUNDABLE OPTIONS (Route 2)

 

OPTION C	               Subsidised Plan

Upfront Fee:	 £1,780 payable in full on the day of enrolment.
	 Alternatively, if eligible for Klarna, you can spread the 	
	 cost over three monthly payments of £593.33.

Franchise Term:	 Three years from the date you qualify  
	 (i.e., upon passing the Part 3 exam).

Trainee Licence:	 Precedes your main contract and allows you to start 	
	 work sooner at a franchise fee of £125 per week.

Weekly Franchise Fee:	 £125 per week (including VAT) for the full three-	
	 year term.

Renewal Terms:	 You have the automatic right to renew upon 		
	 request, providing long-term security in your 		
	 position with us.

Ideal For:	 Those looking to reduce their initial investment 	
	 while benefiting from the structure and  
	 experience offered by the trainee licence.

OPTION D              Flexible Plan

Upfront Fee:	 £3,300 payable in full on the day of enrolment.

Franchise Term:	 Three years from the date you qualify  
	 (i.e., upon passing the Part 3 exam).

Trainee Licence:	 A trainee licence is not required, but it remains 	
	 available as an option if you choose to pursue it.

Weekly Franchise Fee:	 £125 per week (including VAT) for the duration 	
	 of the three-year term.

Renewal Terms:	 You have the automatic right to renew upon 		
	 request, ensuring continuity in your position 		
	 with us.

Ideal For:	 Those who prefer not to take the trainee licence 	
	 route and want a straightforward, post- 
	 qualification path.
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